SB0582/403227/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 582

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "directly"; in the same line, after "permits" insert "on a limited entry basis"; in line 8, after "property;" insert "altering the stated purpose of the Maryland Recreational Use Statute;"; and in line 12, strike "5–1106" and substitute "5–1102(a), 5–1106.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"5–1102.

(a) The purpose of this subtitle is to encourage any owner of land to make land, water, and airspace above the land and water areas available to the public for any recreational and educational purpose, OR ON A LIMITED ENTRY BASIS FOR ANY RECREATIONAL HUNTING PURPOSE, by limiting the owner's liability toward any person who enters on land, water, and airspace above the land and water areas for these purposes."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike "§ 5–1109" and substitute "§ 5–1109(A)(2)"; in line 10, strike "PUBLIC"; in line 16, strike "DIRECTLY"; in the same line, after "PERMITS" insert "ON A LIMITED ENTRY BASIS"; and in lines 28 and 29, in each instance, strike "BY THE PUBLIC".